
Executive Committee

Yendelela Neely Holston, President, 2024
Chief Diversity & Inclusion Officer
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1100 Peachtree Street NE Suite 2800
Atlanta, GA 30309-4528
404-815-6318
yholston@kilpatricktownsend.com

Luke A. Lantta, First Vice President, 2024
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP
One Atlantic Center Fourteenth Floor
1201 W. Peachtree Street NW
Atlanta, GA 30309-3488
(404) 572-6868
luke.lantta@bclplaw.com

Cristiane R. Wolfe, Treasurer, 2025
Krevolin & Horst LLC
One Atlantic Center
1201 West Peachtree Street, NW
Suite 3250
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-835-9408
Wolfe@khlawfirm.com

Kacy Romig Goebel, Secretary, 2024
The Home Depot
Building C-20
2455 Paces Ferry Road SE
Atlanta, GA 30339
770-433-8211
kacy_goebel@homedepot.com

John Fleming, Immediate Past President, 2026
Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP
999 Peachtree Street NE Suite 2300
Atlanta, GA 30309-3996
404-853-8000
johnfleming@eversheds-sutherland.com

Teresa Coleman, 2025
811 Friendly Hills Drive
Decatur, GA 30035
404-310-6856
tcoleman391@gmail.com

Derek J. Gilliam, 2025
The Coca-Cola Company
One Coca-Cola Plaza
Atlanta, GA 30313
404-676-4048
404-858-7482
dgilliam@coca-cola.com

Elisa Smith Kodish, 2026
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
201 17th Street, NW, Suite 1700
Atlanta, GA 30363
404-322-6160
elisa.kodish@nelsonmullins.com

Laurice Rutledge Lambert
Health Law
Atlanta, GA
609-598-3501
llambert@healthlawstrategists.com

Michael T. Nations, 2026
Michael T. Nations, LLC
3151 Maple Drive NE
Atlanta, Georgia 30305
404-214-2308
mjnations@comcast.net

Chad Allan Shultz, 2024
Gordon & Rees LLP
55 Ivan Allen Jr. Blvd, Suite 750
Atlanta, Georgia 30308
404-432-6485
cshultz@grsm.com

Robert J. Taylor, IV, 2023
Bennett Thrasher, LLP
3300 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 700
Atlanta, GA 30339
678-892-6310
404-226-3408
Rob.Taylor@btcpa.net



Board of Directors

Jacqueline Boatwright-Daus, 2026
2826 Laurelgate Drive
Decatur, GA 30033
678-910-1937
jacquelineboatwright@yahoo.com

John Patterson Brumbaugh, 2025
King & Spalding LLP
1180 Peachtree Street, NE
Atlanta, GA 30309-3521
404-572-4600
pbrumbaugh@kslaw.com

Barbara Carrington, 2026
1011 Willow Crest Landing
Austell, GA 30168
404-579-2165
bcarrin@bellsouth.net

Annie Cook, 2025
Bracewell LLP
2001 M Street NW, Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20036-3310
annie.cook@bracewell.com
202.828.7404

Julie S. Elgar, 2024
Koch Companies
100 Peachtree Street NE
Atlanta, GA 30303
(404) 652-5718
Julie.Elgar@kochps.com

Saba Gedamu, 2024
951 Roland Road
Stone Mountain, GA 30083
470-819-8327
sabagedamu@gmail.com

Gloria George, 2024
2267 Edgemore Drive SE
Atlanta Ga 30316
404-509-0778
gloriageorge60@gmail.com

Kathryn Hecker, 2023
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP
171 17th Street NW, Suite 2100
Atlanta, GA 30363
(404) 873-8530
kathryn.hecker@agg.com

Risa Hill, 2025
4355 Cascade Road Apt. I-7
Atlanta, GA 30331
(678) 698-6132
risahill2014@gmail.com

G. Wayne Hillis, Jr
Bradley Arant Boult Cummins LLP
Promenade Tower
1230 Peachtree Street NE
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 868-2001
whillis@bradley.com

Virginia Leslie, 2024
2256 Memorial Drive
Atlanta, GA 30317
360-310-9544
virginialeslie@att.net

C. Dawn Edwards Martin, 2024
FTI Consulting
3665 Chestnut Drive
Apt. D1
Atlanta, GA 30340
(770) 383-2352
c.dawnedwards@gmail.com

Christine Martin-Arrington, 2025
6947 Breeze Drive
Stone Mountain, GA 30087
770-484-2126
christine041952@gmail.com

M. Frankie Millens, 2024
2107 Second Ave
Decatur, GA 30032
678 791-9213
AAFEC4DeKalb@gmail.com

Willie Ray
1385 Witchita Drive SW
Atlanta, GA 30311
404-454-3025

Parker Sanders, 2025
Smith Gambrell & Russell
1230 Peachtree St NW #3100
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-815-3684
psanders@sgrlaw.com

Andrew J. Tuck, 2026
Alston & Byrd
One Atlantic Center, 1201 W Peachtree St NW #4900
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 881-7134
andy.tuck@alston.com



Laura Wagner, 2025
Hunton Andrews Kurth
600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 4100
Atlanta, GA 30308
(404) 888-4005 (office)
lwagner@huntonak.com

Renae B. Wainwright, 2024
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2800
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 532-6947
rwainwright@kilpatricktownsend.com

Raneice White 2026
2455 Mcalpin Ter
Atlanta, GA 30344
(678) 663-5369
whiteraneice8219@gmail.com

Jennifer Whitton, 2025
Health Law Strategists
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 256-8426
jwhitton@healthlawstrategists.com



Advisory Council

Khadijah Abdur-Rahman, 2024
Community Representative
213 Linkwood Road
Atlanta, GA 30318
(770) 873-8269
khadi3m@gmail.com

William Barnette
Home Depot USA
2455 Paces Ferry Rd. NW
Building C-20
Atlanta, GA
770-384-5197
will_barnette@homedepot.com

Gaylen Kemp Baxter, 2024
18 Peachtree Avenue NE #3
Atlanta, GA 30305
(404) 786-4321
gaylenbaxter@gmail.com

Joshua Becker, 2024
1230 Peachtree Street, Suite 1200
Atlanta, GA 30309
(470) 867-6010
jbecker@shb.com

Pierre A. Beuret, 2025
KLDiscovery
732 Jefferson Drive
Atlanta, GA 30318
(404) 955-4653
Pierre.Beuret@KLDiscovery.com

Hon. Joyce Bihary, 2024
1193 Oxford Road, N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30306
(404) 373-0263
joyce.a.bihary@gmail.com

Mark E. Budnitz, 2024
Georgia State University
Urban Life Building / University Plaza
College of Law, Room 437
P. O. Box 4037
Atlanta, Georgia 30302
404-634-9182
mbudnitz@gsu.edu

Tamara Serwer Caldas, 2024
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1100 Peachtree St NE, Ste 2800
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 815-6006
tcaldas@kilpatricktownsend.com

Matthew J. Calvert, 2024 (Not on Adv Bd., on Emeritus
Cmte)
Hunton Andrews Kurth
Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100
600 Peachtree Street, NE
Atlanta, GA 30308-2216
(404) 888-4117
mcalvert@huntonAK.com

R. Scott Campbell
Shiver Hamilton
3350 Peachtree Street
Suite 1120
Atlanta, GA
404-593-0020
scott@shiverhamilton.com

Tedra Cannella
Cannella Snyder
315 Ponce De Leon Ave, Suite 885
Atlanta, GA 30030
Tedra@cannellasnyder.com

Mark Carter, 2023
Taylor English
1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30339
(678) 336-7260
mcarter@taylorenglish.com

Jessica Cox Casey, 2023
Cox Inc.
Assistant General Counsel
Litigation Center of Excellence
6205-A Peachtree Dunwoody Road
Atlanta, GA 30328
(770) 714-6140
(770) 659-5222
jessica.casey@coxinc.com

Lillian Caudle, 2024
1626 Lenox Road, NE
Atlanta, GA 30306
(404) 550-0759
lilliancaudle@yahoo.com

Robert N. Dokson, 2024
Ellis Funk, P.C.
One Securities Centre, Suite 400
3490 Piedmont Road
Atlanta, GA 30305-4808
(404) 233-2800
rdokson@ellisfunk.com



Stephanie B. Driggers, 2024
United Parcel Service Inc.
55 Glenlake Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30328
(404) 828-4792
sdriggers@ups.com

Reggie Dunbar II, 2024
P.O. Box 56865
Atlanta Ga. 30343
(770) 912-7499
reggielegal@yahoo.com

Leslie Kali Eason, 2024
Gordon & Rees LLP
3455 Peachtree Road, Suite 1500
Atlanta, GA 30326
(404) 869-9054
leason@gordonrees.com

Kevin Erwin
Apple Inc
715 Pachtree Street NE, Suite 100
Atlanta, GA 30308
678-230-9540
kevin_erwin@apple.com

Jay P. Ferguson, Jr., 2025
Randstad North America
One Overton Park
3625 Cumberland Blvd. Suite 600
Atlanta, GA 30339
770-937-7112
jay.ferguson@randstadusa.com

Anissa Floyd
Westrock
1000 Abernathy Road, NE | Atlanta, GA 30328
anissa.floyd@westrock.com | www.westrock.com
Office 470.328.7547 | Mobile 678.428.5173
anissa.floyd@westrock.com

Daniel Fowler, 2024
King & Spalding
1180 Peachtree Street NE
Suite 1600
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 572-4606
dfowler@kslaw.com

William Gentry, 2025
Gentry Law Firm
506 Roswell St NE #240
Marietta, GA 30060
(770) 425-5573
bill@gentrylawfirm.law

Corey Goerdt
Fisher & Phillips, LLC
1230 Peachtree Street NE Suite 3300
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 240-4212
cgoerdt@fisherphillips.com

Craig Goodmark
Goodmark Law Firm LLC
1425A Dutch Valley Place
Atlanta, GA 30324, United States
(404) 719-4848
cgoodmark@gmail.com

Meagan Elizabeth Griffin, 2023
Paul Hastings LLP
1170 Peachtree Street NE Suite 100
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 815-2240
meagangriffin@paulhastings.com

Terri A. Hendley, 2023
Troutman Pepper LLP
600 Peachtree St. NE Ste. 5200
Atlanta, Georgia
(404) 885-3000
Terri.hendley@troutman.com

Philip E. Holladay, Jr. 2024
King & Spalding (Ret.)
1180 Peachtree Street, NE
Atlanta, GA 30309-3521
(404) 861-7210
philip.e.holladay@gmail.com

Rick Horder, 2024
Kazmarek Mowrey Cloud Laseter LLP
1230 Peachtree Street NE
Suite 3600
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-812-0843
rhorder@kmcllaw.com

Randall L. Hughes, 2024
2138 East Lake Road NE
Atlanta, GA 30307
(404) 373-3872
rlhughes@me.com

Josh Humphries, 2024
WestRock Company
1000 Abernathy Road
Atlanta, GA 30328
(404) 580-0154
joshhumphries@gmail.com

http://www.westrock.com/


Talmadge Infinger
United Parcel Service
55 Glenlake Pkwy
Atlanta, GA 30328, United States
(404) 828-6728
tinfinger@ups.com

William R. Jenkins, 2024
Jenkins & Roberts, LLC
P.O. Box 87238
College Park, GA 30337
(404) 522-6386
wrjenkins@jenkinsandrobertsllc.com

Dawn M. Jones, 2025
The Firm of Dawn M. Jones, LLC
5284 Floyd Road, #636
Mableton, GA 30126
Office: 404.494.0442
DawnJonesLaw@gmail.com

John Manasso, 2025
PO Box 79466
Atlanta, GA 30357
(404) 875-3400
john_manasso@yahoo.com

Jamala Sumaiya McFadden, 2024
Immediate Past President
McFadden Davis, LLC
1100 Peachtree Street Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30309
678-424-1381
jmcfadden@theemploymentlawsolution.com

Aiten McPherson
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP
1201 W Peachtree St NW 14th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-572-6716
aiten.mcpherson@bclplaw.com

Jannquell C. Peters
Director of Community Affairs
King & Spalding LLP
1180 Peachtree Street NE
Suite 1600
Atlanta, GA 30309
jcpeters@kslaw.com
404-572-4938

Bradley Pratt
Pratt Clay LLC
4401 Northside Pkwy NW, Ste 390
Atlanta, GA 30327
404-949-8118
bradley@prattclay.com

Michael Rafter
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1100 Peachtree Street NE Suite 2800
Atlanta, GA 30309-4528
404-815-6318
mrafter@kilpatricktownsend.com

Nicola Robinson
SR Law Group
12461 Veterans Memorial Hwy Suite 615
Douglasville, GA 30134
404-410-6505
nicola@srlawgrp.com

Howard Rothbloom, 2024
31 Atlanta Street, Suite 303
Marietta, GA 30060
(770) 792-3636
howard@rothbloom.com

Ryan Schneider (Not A Board Member-Annual Campaign)
Troutman Pepper
600 Peachtree Street NE
Suite 3000
Atlanta, GA 30308
(404) 885-2773
ryan.schneider@troutman.com

William Stanhope, 2024
3457 Wynnton Drive
Brookhaven, GA 30319
(404) 760-3801
whstanhope@gmail.com

Allison Stiles, 2024
1052 Dean Drive NW
Atlanta, GA 30318
617-314-1141
ahstiles@yahoo.com

Marcus Thorpe
Bader Scott Injury Lawyers
3384 Peachtree Road NE #500
Atlanta, GA 30326
678-562-5595

Talis Trevino, 2024
Holland & Knight LLP
1180 West Peachtree Street, NW
Suite 1800
Atlanta, Georgia 30309
404.817.8502
talis.trevino@hklaw.com



Denise Vanlanduyt, 2024
Vanlanduyt, Giles & Greer, LLC
160 Clairemont Avenue
Suite 450
Decatur, GA 30030
(404) 373-9446
denise@vanlanduytlaw.com

Robert James Waddell Jr., 2024
NCR Corporation
3097 Satellite Boulevard, Bldg 700, 2nd Fl
Duluth, GA 30096
(678) 808-7168
Robert.Waddell@ncr.com

Ryan K. Walsh, 2025
Jones Day
1221 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 400
Atlanta, GA 30361
404.581.8487
rkwalsh@jonesday.com

Nakul Warrier, 2024
Cox Enterprises Inc.
6205 Peachtree Blvd.
Dunwoody GA
267-259-7542
nakul.Warrier@coxinc.com


